
Matches Matches Games Games Games Total Team High High

Varsity Standings Won Lost Won Lost Tied Pins Average Game Series

1 B-M Black 14 2 63 16 1 16166 202.08 268 1107
1 FM DGF 14 2 60 20 0 15410 192.63 247 1071
3 Minot 12 4 54 23 3 15528 194.10 267 1097
4 West Fargo 6 9 35 40 0 13012 173.49 245 1017
4 Dickinson 6 10 35 43 2 12670 158.38 235 980

4 B-M Gold 6 10 34 45 1 13223 165.29 227 903

7 Valley City 3 13 14 65 1 10774 134.68 194 762

7 Grand Forks 3 13 20 60 0 11534 144.18 230 886

170.58

North Dakota High School Bowling
Varsity Conference

Week 4 Standings

Conference Totals:



Rank Bowler's Name School X  / O Total Fill %

All Conference 

Eligible?

1 Dawson Unrath Bismarck-Mandan 53 30 5 88 94.32% Yes

2 Ty Weiler Bismarck-Mandan 122 36 20 178 88.76% Yes

3 Tatum Lee Minot 83 42 17 142 88.03% Yes

4 Zach Weiler Bismarck-Mandan 111 42 23 176 86.93% Yes

5 Ian Sorenson F-M D-G-F 134 61 33 228 85.53% Yes

6 Max Beeter Minot 90 36 27 153 82.35% Yes

7 Jasmyn Gildea Bismarck-Mandan 82 57 30 169 82.25% Yes

8 Shawn Roberts Minot 89 41 29 159 81.76% Yes

9 Mikayla Cool Minot 60 54 28 142 80.28% Yes

10 CJ Mousseau F-M D-G-F 77 50 33 160 79.38% Yes

11 Landon Olson Minot 63 49 30 142 78.87% Yes

12 Jake Mousseau F-M D-G-F 74 52 34 160 78.75% Yes

13 Owen Snustad Bismarck-Mandan 30 25 15 70 78.57% No

14 Case Gapp West Fargo 62 32 29 123 76.42% Yes

15 Rylan Gilhooly Bismarck-Mandan 67 63 41 171 76.02% Yes

16 Avery Porter Dickinson 95 59 49 203 75.86% Yes

17 Zackai Mason Minot 52 40 30 122 75.41% Yes

18 Nolan Passa Grand Forks 55 30 28 113 75.22% Yes

19 Colby Knutson F-M D-G-F 73 47 40 160 75.00% Yes

20 Kyler Johnson Bismarck-Mandan 56 54 38 148 74.32% Yes

21 Bennett Parkhouse West Fargo 62 30 32 124 74.19% Yes

22 Greyson Dickhaus F-M D-G-F 70 48 42 160 73.75% Yes

23 Isaac Sayler Bismarck-Mandan 71 49 43 163 73.62% Yes

24 Victor Hellner-Born West Fargo 42 40 31 113 72.57% Yes

25 Jackson Selk West Fargo 67 28 37 132 71.97% Yes

26 Abigail Portscheller Bismarck-Mandan 41 63 41 145 71.72% Yes

27 Aubrey Forde Bismarck-Mandan 49 56 43 148 70.95% Yes

28 Gage Heffernan Grand Forks 37 45 37 119 68.91% Yes

29 Dustin Mieke West Fargo 22 39 29 90 67.78% Yes

30 Bella Herzog West Fargo 30 41 35 106 66.98% Yes

31 Madison Nelson Valley City 36 48 45 129 65.12% Yes

32 Rylan Twedell Grand Forks 50 45 53 148 64.19% Yes

33 Rubee Habiger Bismarck-Mandan 36 29 37 102 63.73% Yes

34 Richard Leshovsky Dickinson 63 41 62 166 62.65% Yes

35 Lauren Ebert Dickinson 40 59 61 160 61.88% Yes

36 Maddie Orn West Fargo 22 42 42 106 60.38% Yes

37 Kyle Strang Valley City 33 42 51 126 59.52% Yes

38 Brynn Bailly Grand Forks 12 29 29 70 58.57% No

38 Emma Nelson Valley City 13 28 29 70 58.57% No

40 Wyatt Schaefer Dickinson 41 47 72 160 55.00% Yes

Varsity Conference

2024 Individual Standings and Statistics
Week 4 Standings



Rank Bowler's Name School X  / O Total Fill %

All Conference 

Eligible?

Varsity Conference

2024 Individual Standings and Statistics
Week 4 Standings

41 Alyssa Lehman Dickinson 42 45 73 160 54.38% Yes

42 Aubreigh Bubach Bismarck-Mandan 28 47 67 142 52.82% Yes

43 Amara Judd-Drake Valley City 14 23 39 76 48.68% No

44 Toby Ripley Grand Forks 19 38 63 120 47.50% Yes

45 Braxton Weller Valley City 21 34 65 120 45.83% Yes

46 Veronica Remick Valley City 15 31 56 102 45.10% Yes

47 Tony Blake Grand Forks 26 27 65 118 44.92% Yes

48 Alizabeth Nelson Valley City 8 31 50 89 43.82% Yes

49 Grady Ripley Grand Forks 14 27 53 94 43.62% Yes

50 Joel Strang Valley City 8 13 33 54 38.89% No

51 Daphne Campbell Grand Forks 7 7 32 46 30.43% No

52 Kyle Cote Valley City 2 1 7 10 30.00% No

53 Bryce Komrosky Valley City 2 5 17 24 29.17% No

54 Brady Lautt-Nichoson Valley City 1 2 15 18 16.67% No

A minimum of 80 frames are needed to be eligible for All Conference



9/21 9/28 10/12 10/26 11/2 Totals 9/21 9/28 10/12 10/26 11/2 Totals 268

Matches Won 4 3 4 3 0 14 18 17 13 15 0 63 1107
Matches Lost 0 1 0 1 0 2 2 3 6 5 0 16
Total Pins 4233 4108 3875 3950 0 16166 0 0 1 0 0 1

X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O Fill %

Dawson Unrath 29 12 4 24 18 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 30 5 94.32%
Isaac Sayler 20 10 12 13 13 10 24 9 9 14 17 12 0 0 0 71 49 43 73.62%
Jasmyn Gildea 22 17 2 20 14 9 21 14 8 19 12 11 0 0 0 82 57 30 82.25%
Rylan Gilhooly 17 14 13 18 21 5 11 17 13 21 11 10 0 0 0 67 63 41 76.02%
Ty Weiler 30 7 6 28 10 6 28 10 6 36 9 2 0 0 0 122 36 20 88.76%
Zach Weiler 31 11 4 26 14 3 24 11 8 30 6 8 0 0 0 111 42 23 86.93%

9/21 - Red Ray 9/28 - Midway 11/2 - North Hill

B-M Black

Totals

High Game

Games Won High 5 Series
Games Won
Games Tied

10/12 - Paragon 10/26 - West Acres



9/21 9/28 10/12 10/26 11/2 Totals 9/21 9/28 10/12 10/26 11/2 Totals 227

Matches Won 1 1 2 2 0 6 6 6 12 10 0 34 903
Matches Lost 3 3 2 2 0 10 14 14 8 9 0 45
Total Pins 3270 3136 3376 3441 0 13223 0 0 0 1 0 1

X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O Fill %

Abigail Portscheller 16 14 14 8 19 9 6 17 11 11 13 7 0 0 0 41 63 41 71.72%
Aubreigh Bubach 4 19 18 9 13 11 3 9 20 12 6 18 0 0 0 28 47 67 52.82%
Aubrey Forde 14 12 14 5 13 16 16 18 4 14 13 9 0 0 0 49 56 43 70.95%
Isaac Sayler 20 10 12 13 13 10 24 9 9 14 17 12 0 0 0 71 49 43 73.62%
Kyler Johnson 13 18 10 9 12 14 18 14 5 16 10 9 0 0 0 56 54 38 74.32%
Owen Snustad 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 13 6 15 12 9 0 0 0 30 25 15 78.57%
Rubee Habiger 0 0 0 8 12 14 14 6 13 14 11 10 0 0 0 36 29 37 63.73%

Totals

B-M Gold

High Game

Games Won High 5 Series
Games Won
Games Tied

9/21 - Red Ray 9/28 - Midway 10/12 - Paragon 10/26 - West Acres 11/2 - North Hill



9/21 9/28 10/12 10/26 11/2 Totals 9/21 9/28 10/12 10/26 11/2 Totals 235

Matches Won 0 2 3 1 0 6 7 7 14 7 0 35 980
Matches Lost 4 2 1 3 0 10 13 13 5 12 0 43
Total Pins 3020 2984 3497 3169 0 12670 0 0 1 1 0 2

X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O Fill %

Alyssa Lehman 7 14 19 7 10 23 16 9 15 12 12 16 0 0 0 42 45 73 54.38%
Avery Porter 23 16 14 22 16 14 26 14 8 24 13 13 0 0 0 95 59 49 75.86%
Lauren Ebert 13 11 16 8 15 17 9 17 14 10 16 14 0 0 0 40 59 61 61.88%
Richard Leshovsky 12 8 20 11 13 16 25 13 8 15 7 18 0 0 0 63 41 62 62.65%
Wyatt Schaefer 10 10 20 10 11 19 12 13 15 9 13 18 0 0 0 41 47 72 55.00%

Totals

Dickinson

High Game

Games Won High 5 Series
Games Won
Games Tied

9/21 - Red Ray 9/28 - Midway 10/12 - Paragon 10/26 - West Acres 11/2 - North Hill



9/21 9/28 10/12 10/26 11/2 Totals 9/21 9/28 10/12 10/26 11/2 Totals 247

Matches Won 3 4 3 4 0 14 15 17 13 15 0 60 1071
Matches Lost 1 0 1 0 0 2 5 3 7 5 0 20
Total Pins 3786 3894 4002 3728 0 15410 0 0 0 0 0 0

X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O Fill %

CJ Mousseau 16 11 13 19 14 7 23 13 4 19 12 9 0 0 0 77 50 33 79.38%
Colby Knutson 22 9 9 19 13 8 20 7 13 12 18 10 0 0 0 73 47 40 75.00%
Greyson Dickhaus 20 11 9 17 10 13 17 12 11 16 15 9 0 0 0 70 48 42 73.75%
Ian Sorenson 30 14 11 36 20 5 34 13 9 34 14 8 0 0 0 134 61 33 85.53%
Jake Mousseau 23 8 9 19 13 8 20 12 8 12 19 9 0 0 0 74 52 34 78.75%

Totals

High Game

Games Won High 5 Series
Games Won
Games Tied

11/2 - North Hill9/21 - Red Ray 9/28 - Midway 10/12 - Paragon

FM DGF

10/26 - West Acres



9/21 9/28 10/12 10/26 11/2 Totals 9/21 9/28 10/12 10/26 11/2 Totals 230

Matches Won 1 0 1 1 0 3 5 4 5 6 0 20 886
Matches Lost 3 4 3 3 0 13 15 16 15 14 0 60
Total Pins 2819 3055 2593 3067 0 11534 0 0 0 0 0 0

X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O Fill %

Brynn Bailly 3 14 9 0 0 0 2 6 12 7 9 8 0 0 0 12 29 29 58.57%
Daphne Campbell 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 19 3 4 13 0 0 0 7 7 32 30.43%
Gage Heffernan 4 11 11 14 13 10 7 14 12 12 7 4 0 0 0 37 45 37 68.91%
Grady Ripley 7 4 15 1 8 15 4 7 13 2 8 10 0 0 0 14 27 53 43.62%
Nolan Passa 15 10 11 23 7 11 0 0 0 17 13 6 0 0 0 55 30 28 75.22%
Rylan Twedell 17 13 12 14 9 13 12 10 16 7 13 12 0 0 0 50 45 53 64.19%
Toby Ripley 5 7 16 4 13 14 7 11 18 3 7 15 0 0 0 19 38 63 47.50%
Tony Blake 5 5 18 6 12 15 6 5 17 9 5 15 0 0 0 26 27 65 44.92%

Totals

High Game

Games Won High 5 Series
Games Won
Games Tied

11/2 - North Hill

Grand Forks

9/21 - Red Ray 9/28 - Midway 10/12 - Paragon 10/26 - West Acres



9/21 9/28 10/12 10/26 11/2 Totals 9/21 9/28 10/12 10/26 11/2 Totals 267

Matches Won 3 4 1 4 0 12 14 16 7 17 0 54 1097
Matches Lost 1 0 3 0 0 4 6 4 11 2 0 23
Total Pins 3954 3932 3753 3889 0 15528 0 0 2 1 0 3

X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O Fill %

Landon Olson 22 8 6 12 9 9 16 12 8 13 20 7 0 0 0 63 49 30 78.87%
Max Beeter 16 8 8 24 5 5 20 9 5 30 14 9 0 0 0 90 36 27 82.35%
Mikayla Cool 9 10 9 16 16 9 16 10 6 19 18 4 0 0 0 60 54 28 80.28%
Shawn Roberts 23 12 6 25 8 8 13 11 10 28 10 5 0 0 0 89 41 29 81.76%
Tatum Lee 33 13 3 29 19 4 21 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 83 42 17 88.03%
Zackai Mason 14 7 9 6 9 5 15 8 9 17 16 7 0 0 0 52 40 30 75.41%

Totals

High Game

Games Won High 5 Series
Games Won
Games Tied

11/2 - North Hill9/21 - Red Ray 9/28 - Midway 10/12 - Paragon

Minot

10/26 - West Acres



9/21 9/28 10/12 10/26 11/2 Totals 9/21 9/28 10/12 10/26 11/2 Totals 194

Matches Won 2 0 1 0 0 3 6 2 4 2 0 14 762
Matches Lost 2 4 3 4 0 13 14 18 16 17 0 65
Total Pins 2783 2750 2410 2831 0 10774 0 0 0 1 0 1

X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O Fill %

Alizabeth Nelson 5 14 18 0 0 0 1 6 15 2 11 17 0 0 0 8 31 50 43.82%
Amara Judd-Drake 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 21 7 15 18 0 0 0 14 23 39 48.68%
Brady Lautt-Nichoson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 15 16.67%
Braxton Weller 5 12 19 7 13 20 5 4 15 4 5 11 0 0 0 21 34 65 45.83%
Bryce Komrosky 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 17 29.17%
Emma Nelson 0 0 0 9 10 11 0 0 0 4 18 18 0 0 0 13 28 29 58.57%
Joel Strang 5 6 9 2 1 7 1 6 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 13 33 38.89%
Kyle Cote 0 0 0 2 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 7 30.00%
Kyle Strang 9 13 14 8 10 12 6 13 11 10 6 14 0 0 0 33 42 51 59.52%
Madison Nelson 8 15 15 10 18 16 0 0 0 18 15 14 0 0 0 36 48 45 65.12%
Veronica Remick 5 12 19 6 9 25 4 10 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 31 56 45.10%

Totals

High Game

Games Won High 5 Series
Games Won
Games Tied

11/2 - North Hill9/21 - Red Ray 9/28 - Midway 10/12 - Paragon

Valley City

10/26 - West Acres



9/21 9/28 10/12 10/26 11/2 Totals 9/21 9/28 10/12 10/26 11/2 Totals 245

Matches Won 2 2 1 1 0 6 9 11 10 5 0 35 1017
Matches Lost 2 2 3 2 0 9 11 9 10 10 0 40
Total Pins 3481 3550 3353 2628 0 13012 0 0 0 0 0 0

X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O X / O Fill %

Bella Herzog 7 10 7 6 14 8 9 9 12 8 8 8 0 0 0 30 41 35 66.98%
Bennett Parkhouse 13 6 11 19 6 8 20 8 8 10 10 5 0 0 0 62 30 32 74.19%
Case Gapp 19 11 4 17 5 12 19 8 7 7 8 6 0 0 0 62 32 29 76.42%
Dustin Mieke 10 8 10 4 15 7 4 11 7 4 5 5 0 0 0 22 39 29 67.78%
Jackson Selk 18 7 12 22 7 7 13 8 12 14 6 6 0 0 0 67 28 37 71.97%
Maddie Orn 8 12 9 3 14 11 2 10 14 9 6 8 0 0 0 22 42 42 60.38%
Victor Hellner-Born 12 9 10 14 8 9 7 12 8 9 11 4 0 0 0 42 40 31 72.57%

Totals

High Game

Games Won High 5 Series
Games Won
Games Tied

11/2 - North Hill9/21 - Red Ray 9/28 - Midway 10/12 - Paragon

West Fargo

10/26 - West Acres


